HOMELITE

PARTS LIST

® LISTE DE PIECES

© TEILELISTE

® LISTA DE PIEZAS

O ELENCO DELLE_PART!]

200 CHAIN SAW

UT10690
UT10699
UPL0739
UT10723

SUPER 2SL

UT10701

Printed in U.S.A.
imprimeé aux E.-U.
Gedruckt in U.S.A.
impresa en EE.UU. |
Stampato negli Stati Uniti |
P/N 18548 |




FIGURE 1 % ’

FIGURE 1 !
ABBILDUNG 1 .
FIGURA 1

FIGURA 1




No.{ Part Number Description Qty.
No.| No. de Pidce O
Nr. | Best.—Nr. Menge
No.| No. de Plezs Cant.
N | PazzoWN® Ota
1 |[* A-03058 HOUSING- Engine 1
2 02640 TAPE 1
3 02480 DECAL 1
03271 DECAL 1
(International Only)
4 94065 SCREW- Pan, piastite 4
| {#10-16 x 3/47)
5 02485 COVER- Handie 1
6 82528 SCREW- Pan plastite (#6-3/87) 4
7 02501 ROD- Throttle 1
8 02481 COVER- Air filter 1
9 02492 TRIGGER 1
10 02493 LOCK- Trigger 7
11 95212 STOP- Chain 1
12 82538 SCREW- Torx, taptite 4
(#10-24 x 3/4")
13 02487 PRIMER BULB 1
14 01438-12 TUBING- Inlet (37) 1
15 70310-20 TUBING- Return (57) 1
16 683360-A PLATE- Guide bar _ 1
17 69309-A WASHER- Fiat 1
18 81085-2 NUT- Hex 1
18 02785 SHIELD- Muttisr Qi
20 02486 HANDLE 8AR 1
21 |je A-02763 TANK- Qil 1
2 70310-36 TUBING- (9°) 1
23 70310-19 TUBING 1
24 A-58593 FINDER- Oil 1
25 S8819 YALVE- Check 1
26 69658-B FITTING- Oilline 1
27 e A-97230-A CAP-0il 1
28 S48 GASKET- Cap 1
23 A-02764 TANK=Fuel 1
30 49422 FILTER- Fuel 1
N 70310-22 LINE: Fuel 1
32 ‘88819 SVALVE- Check 1
33 (I[& A=97230-A CAP- Fuel 1
34 94484 GASKET- Cap 1
35 A-02562.4 STARTER HOUSING ASSY. 1
a6 68443 FILTER 1
ar 02284 GRIP- Starter 1
82563 SCREW- Torx, plastite 6
(#10 x 3/4") 1
39 A87908 SPRING & CONTAINER
A0 ‘97899 ROPE- Starter 1
41 97768-A PULLEY- Starter 1
42 94062 WASHER- Retaining 1
43 02497 SWITCH 1
44 A-D2482 LEAD- w/Fiag Term. 1
45 A-02484 LEAD- w/Ring Term. 1
® Assemblies
® Ensemble
o Bausite
* Complessi

* Conjunio




FIGURE 2
FIGURE 2
ABBILDUNG 2
FIGURA 2
FIGURA 2




No. | Part Number Description Qty.
No. No. de Pidce O
Nr. Best—Nr. Menge
No. | No.de Pieza Cant.
[ Pezzo N° Qta
1 A-02459 MUFFLER 1
2 02458 SCREEN- Spark arrestor 1
3 02500 FILTER- Air 1
4 B2578 SCREW- Shoulder plastite 2
{(#10-24 x 1 3/4™)
5 02491 BOX- Air filter 1
] A-02486 CARBURETOR & OIL PUMP 1
-] TASSY.
7 82549 SCREW- Torx taptite. thd. 2
forming (10-24 x 1)
8 02488 GASKET- Carburetor 5
L A-02499 HEAT DAM 1
10 95883 REED b
1 03205 STOP- Reed 1
12 82498 SCREW- Hex Taptite 2
{4-40 x 3/8")
13 02453 GASKET- Intake manitold 1
14 A-95007 ROTOR & STARTER PAWL 1
15 A-70285-E KIT- Starter pawi 1
16 81229 NUT- (5/16-24) 2
17 84065 WASHER- (5/16™) 1
18 94711-BS MODULE 1
19 €3326 LEAD- Hi-Tadsion S
20 | A-33055 TERMINAL 1
21 96169-S SPARK PLUG 1
(Champion D37Y)
79252 SPARK PLUG 1
{internationai Only)
22 98066 SPRING- Clutch 3
23 79221 SPIDER- Clgtén 1
24 78222-A( SHOE Cluteh 3
25 A-95653:C SPROCKET & DRUM 1
26 7027, BEARING 1
27 |, 682842 | PIN-Adjusting 1
28 ‘A-D0440 SCREW & E-RING KIT 1
29 74 E-RING 1
30 N 82248 ‘SCREW- Machine hex sems 2
, (#8-32 x 3/4™)
34 93480 SCREW- Machine hex sems 1
N (10-24 x 1 7/87)
32 ‘85299 WASHER- Thrust 2
o Assemblies
® Ensemble
* Bausatze
o Complessi

® Conjunio




FIGURE 3
FIGURE 3
ABBILDUNG 3
FIGURA 3
FIGURA 3

No. No. de Piéce )
Nr. | Best—Nr. Menge
No. [ No.de Plaza Cant.
Ne Pezzo N° _ 2]
1 02485-2 CYLNOER 1
2 02639 “SHIELD- Sawdust 1
3 N\ 93932 ‘SCREW- Tapping (#6-32 x 5/167) 1
4 A-98967-A PISTON & PIN ASSY. 1
5 831865, RING- Piston 1
6 - 65261 RING- Retaining 1
3 88096 RING- Retaining 1
8 84638 SEAL 2
9 65407 SPACER 2
10 12530 BEARING- Neeadie 2
11 02464 WASHER- Thrust 2
12 69250 KEY 1
13 A-03060 CRANKCASE ASSY. 1
14 94619 FITTING 1
15 69195 BOLT- Guide bar, thd. forming 1
16 82567 SCREW- Torx pan hd. (10-24 x 1 1/8) 4
17 A-03059 CRANKSHAFT ASSY. 1
18 02035 BEARING 1
19 70763 PIN- Roll {5/32 x 1 1/8")(Brake Mod. Only) | 2
20 70309-17 TUBING- Rubber (Oil line) (4 1/47) 1

® Assemblies

& Ensembie

® Bausatze

e Complessi

® Conjunto




FIGURE ¢
FIGURE 4

ABBILDUNG 4

FIGURA 4

FIGURA ¢

No. | Nosde Plice Qté

Nro! B8t —Nr. Menge

No. I\ No. de Pleza Cant.

N°© Pexzo N° Qts

1 B80E6 SCREW- Hex hd. w/washer 2
{8-32 x 1/27)

2 02635 CLiP- Retaining 1

3 81124-A NUT- Hex 1

4 70636 POST- Chain brake 1

5 70837-B BAND- Brake 1

6 | 82579 SCREW- Torx {(10-24 x 5/8") 1

7 - A-03061 HANDGUARD & LEVER 1

B 02661 DECAL {international Only) 1

g 82166 SCREW- (10-32 x 1/27) 1

10 JA-46138-3 PIN- Roll (3716 x 17) 1

" 95385-A PIN- Spring 1

12 70632 WASHER- Fiat 1

13 82367 SCREW- Drive 1

14 02637 NUT- Weld 1

15 02661 DECAL- Handguard 1

16 JA-86136-1 PIN- Roll (1/8 x 7/8") 1
(International Only)

17 02462 WEIGHT (international Only) 1

18 A-70767 PIVOT- Link 1

® Assemblies
& Ensembie
® Bausatze
® Compilessi
¢ Conjunto




Repair Kit- 02768 (1-23)
Jeu de reparation
Reparatur- Satz

Juego de reparacion
Kit de Riparazione

Gasket/Diaphragm Kit- 02769 (3-6)
Jue joint/diaphragme
Dichtung/Membrane- Sitz

Conjunto diafragma/junta
Kit diaframma/guarnizione

Oil Pump Plunger Kit- 02773 (1-2)

Jeu de piston de pompe i huile
Olpumpenkoiben- Bausatz

Conjunto del émboio de ia bomba de acelte
Kit pistone de ia pompa dell'olio

Oii Pump Body- 02770 (24)
Corps de pompe a hulie
Olpumpengehause
Cuerpo de la bomba de acelte
Corpo de ia pompa dell’olio




ACCESSORIES
ACCESSOIRES
“YUBEHOR

~ /CESSORIES
ACCESORIOS

KIT- Repair (sprocket nose bar).......... A-70238-E
Jeu de réparation (Lame & nez &

pignen)

punts iama) .
Juego de reparacion (extremo
barra rueda dentada)

FUELLINE (10ft.length) .................. 70310-99
Conduite de carburant (3 m de long)
Kraftstoffleitung (3 m Lange)
Condotto d’alimentazione
(3 m di lunghezza)
Linea de combustible
(10 pies de iargo)
OIL LINE-(10ftlength)........ccncnne..... 70309-99
Conduite d’huile (3 m de long)
Olieitung (3 m Lange)
Condotto dell'olio (3 m di lunghezza)
" 3a de aceite (10 pies de largo)
~EoTeTIP® (Standard).......... ....DA-TOT76-B
SAFEeTeTIP® (Standard)
SAFEeTeTiP® (Standard)
SAFEeTeTIP® (Standard)
SAFEeTeTIP® (Standard)
GREASE- Multi Purpose (Sprocket /... .\ . .. 18453
besring-PT guide bar)
Graisse universelie (Palier de pignon-
PT - lame-guide)
Mehrzweck-Schmiermitte!
(Kettenradiager-PT-
Fahrungsschiene) _ _
dentsata - PT - barra di guida)
Grasa de uso general (Cojinete de la
rueda dentada - PT - barra guia)
CARRYINGCASE.............ccconnnnnnn. 94215-A
Boitier de transport
- Tragekasten
Custodia
Maletin
STARTING ROPE (250ft. Reel)............. $8052-A
Cordon de ianceur (75 m bobine)
“tersell (76 m Spuile)
. _4a d’avviamento (bobina da 76 m)
K _Jerda de arranque (carrete de 76 m)

TOOLS

OUTILS
WERKZEUGE
ATTREZZI
HERRAMIENTAS

WRENCH (combination). ............... D-24814-A
Clé combiné

Siiastic (sigiiio di tenuta del carter)
Silastic (sefio def carter)

IGNITIONTEST SPARK PLUG........... JA-31316-4
Testeur Callumage

Testziindkerze fur Zundprisfung

Candela diColiaisd

Bujia para probar e encendido

SHIM (0.015" AIRGAP)................... .22486
Cale (écart de 0,38 mm)

Distanzschelbe (0,38 mm Luftspasit)

Spessore (spinterometro 0,38 mm)

Supiemento (espacio de 0,38 mm)
T-25TORXDRIVEBIT........ccoiiinnnnn. 24982-01
Foret forx T-25

T-25 Torx-Antriebebit

Puntas Torx Drive T-25

Broca de empuje T-25 Torx

T-2TTORXDRIVEBIT..........cocnnunnnee 18588-01
Foret torx T-27

T-27 Torx-Antriebsbit

Punta Torx Drive T-27

Broca de empuje T-27 Torx



